Fire
Extinguisher
Hoses
Thishoselineissuitableforfire
extinguishertank-to-nozzle
connectorandforhosereels
forstationaryinstallations,
showinggoodresistancetolow

Applications
Suitableforfireextinguishertank-to-nozzleconnectors,
goodresistancetolowandhightemperature.
TemperatureRange
-40°C(-40°F)to+80°C(+176°F),
withpeaksto100°C(+212°F)
Tolerances
AccordingtoUNIENISO1307/97
Oninsidediameter:
I.D.6-19mm: ±0,80mm
I.D.25mm: ±1,20mm
Lengthtolerance: ±1%
RUBBERHOSEFIREPRESS20barMADEINITALYParkerITR
GeneralPurpose
FIREPRESSN/L20
 IH30360011/40 6 13 2,0 300,0 20 6,0 900,0 60 0,14 40
 IH30360012/40 8 15 2,0 300,0 20 6,0 900,0 60 0,17 50
 IH30360013/40 9 17 2,0 300,0 20 6,0 900,0 60 0,22 55
 IH30360014/40 10 17 2,0 300,0 20 6,0 900,0 60 0,20 60
 IH30360015/40 12 18 2,0 300,0 20 6,0 900,0 60 0,19 70
 IH30360016/40 12 19 2,0 300,0 20 6,0 900,0 60 0,23 70
 IH30360034/40 12,3 18,5 2,0 300,0 20 6,0 900,0 60 0,21 75
 IH30360017/40 13 21 2,0 300,0 20 6,0 900,0 60 0,29 80
 IH30360018/40 13,2 20,7 2,0 300,0 20 6,0 900,0 60 0,27 80
 IH30360025/40 13,2 23,2 2,0 300,0 20 6,0 900,0 60 0,38 80
 IH30360019/40 16 25 2,0 300,0 20 6,0 900,0 60 0,40 100
 IH30360020/40 19 28 2,0 300,0 20 6,0 900,0 60 0,46 115
 IH30360022/40 25 35 2,0 300,0 20 6,0 900,0 60 0,64 150
 IH30360021/40 25 37 2,0 300,0 20 6,0 900,0 60 0,79 150
 IH30360035/40 25 38 2,0 300,0 20 6,0 900,0 60 0,87 150
FIREPRESSNR/L20
 IH30360070/40 13 20 2,0 300,0 20 6,0 900,0 60 0,25 80
 IH30360073/40 16 25 2,0 300,0 20 6,0 900,0 60 0,40 100
 IH30360071/40 19 28 2,0 300,0 20 6,0 900,0 60 0,47 115
 IH30360072/40 25 35 2,0 300,0 20 6,0 900,0 60 0,65 150
     Working   Burst
     Pressure   Pressure   min.Bend
  I.D. O.D.       Weight Radius
 PartNumber mm mm MPa psi bar MPa psi bar kg/m mm

Applications
Suitableforfire-fightingpurposesandfor
hosereelsforstationaryinstallations.
Designedtominimizethedecreaseofsection
ofthecoiledhose.
TemperatureRange
-20°C(-4°F)to+70°C(+158°F)
Tolerances
AccordingtoDIN14818
Oninsidediameter: ±0,80mm
Onwallthickness: ±0,80mm
Lengthtolerance: ±0,50%
RUBBERHOSEREELDIN14818WAPRUF.Nr.700591-1MADEINITALYParkerITR
Yearwithtraceabilitycode
AccordingtoNorms
 IH30361000/40 25 34 – – – 5,0 725,0 50 0,50 100
     Working   Burst
     Pressure   Pressure   min.Bend
  I.D. O.D.       Weight Radius
 PartNumber mm mm MPa psi bar MPa psi bar kg/m mm

Applications
Designedforusesuchastank-to-nozzleconnectors
withalltypesofportablefireextinguisher(operating
withcarbonicanhydrideorwaterbasefirefighting
foams).
TemperatureRange
-40°C(-40°F)to+100°C(+212°F),
withpeaksto+120°C(+248°F)
Tolerances
AccordingtoUNIENISO1307/97
Oninsidediameter: ±0,80mm
Onoutsidediameter: ±1,20mm
Lengthtolerance: ±1%
AccordingtoNorms
RUBBERHOSEFIREPRESSEN3-5W.P.40barMADEINITALYParkerITR
 IH30360051/80 10 19 4,0 580,0 40 12,0 1740,0 120 0,29 60
 IH30360050/80 13 22 4,0 580,0 40 12,0 1740,0 120 0,31 80
     Working   Burst
     Pressure   Pressure   min.Bend
  I.D. O.D.       Weight Radius
 PartNumber mm mm MPa psi bar MPa psi bar kg/m mm

compound
Applications
Highpressurehosesuitableforfire-fighting
purposesandforfire-fightingvehiclesand
forhosereelsforstationaryinstallations.
Designedtominimizethedecreaseofsection
ofthecoiledhose.
TemperatureRange
-20°C(-4°F)to+70°C(+158°F)
Tolerances
AccordingtoBS3169
Oninsidediameter: ±0,75mm
Lengthtolerance: ±1%
Concentricity: ≤ 2,0mm
AccordingtoNorms
 IH36203732/40 19 33 4,0 580,0 40 12,5 1812,5 125 0,79 75
 IH36203738/40 25 39 4,0 580,0 40 12,5 1812,5 125 0,97 75
     Working   Burst
     Pressure   Pressure   min.Bend
  I.D. O.D.       Weight Radius
 PartNumber mm mm MPa psi bar MPa psi bar kg/m mm